1/16
Reference: 301-P-9050084-EN-02
Issue: 08.2015
Safety for Hydraulics
Proportional Valves, Sectional Design
Series SC 22
301-P-9050084-EN-02/08.2015
Series SC 22

Series SC 22
10/16
6 Ordering code
6.1 Inlet module
SC
SC = Proportional valve in sectional design
22 = Nominal size
Circuit options: see section 7.1
G = without aux. valve
M = with system pressure relief, EUM1) optional
K = with system pressure relief, pilot-pressure conditioning
(pressure reducing and pressure relief),
optional pilot-oil supply shut-off, EUM1) optional,
 p-peak cut-off valve optional, ports for
 external pilot-oil filtration optional.
V = 3-way pressure compensator
1 = with ports for external pilot-oil filtration (standard)
0 = without ports for external pilot-oil filtration
1 = with LS unloading (standard)
0 = without LS unloading
0 = without pilot-pressure shut-off (standard)
1 = with pilot-pressure shut-off (only possible with K)
0 = without pressure-peak reducing valve 50 bar
1 = with pressure-peak reducing valve 50 bar, Qmax = 30 l/min
(not in combination with EUM1))
2 = with pressure-peak reducing valve / circulating pump valves
Qmax = 60 l/min (higher flow rates on request)
1 = pilot-pressure supply “X” internal / pilot-pressure drain “y” internal
2 = pilot-pressure supply “X” internal / pilot-pressure drain “y” external
3 = pilot-pressure supply “X” external / pilot-pressure drain “y” internal
4 = pilot-pressure supply “X” external / pilot-pressure drain “y” external
… = system pressure relief in bar
000 = with circuit option G
… = pilot-pressure reducing in bar (standard 35 bar)
00 = with circuit options G and V
… = pilot-pressure relief in bar (standard 45 bar)
00 = with circuit options G and V
0 = without EUM1)
2 = with EUM1) (not in combination with pressure-peak reducing valve 1)
… = series identifier (e.g.�A)
… = special feature as per description (e.g.�Z)
- Z
A-453 280 -35--11-11K-22 0-
1) EUM = Electronic Undersupply Management.
Prevents stand still of loads in undersupply situations. More informations see data sheet 301-P-9050091
301-P-9050084-EN-02/08.2015
Series SC 22
11/16
6.2 End module
SC = proportional valve in sectional design
22 = nominal size
E = end plate
1 = with P-port (standard)
0 = without P-port
1 = with T-port (standard) with connection TA-TB
0 = without T-port
1 = with XL-port (standard)
0 = without XL-port
0 = without pilot-oil supply X
0 = without pilot-oil drain Y2
… = series identifier (e.g.�A)
… = special feature as per description (e.g.�Z)
- ZA-001-11E-SC 22
301-P-9050084-EN-02/08.2015
Series SC 22
12/16
6.3 Actuator module
proportional valve in sectional design = SC
nominal size = 22